deleting at the end of the sentence “for the upcoming fiscal year.” Article 1, Section 3 (e), paragraph 1, sentence 1,
shall now read as follows: All items meeting the Capital Improvements criteria as defined in Article III, Section 2.a
and with a cost exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) shall appear as separate articles on the Warrant of

the Town Meeting, provided however, that the Town Administrator may submit an omnibus article for items
proposed through the Capital Improvements Program, per Article II, Section 2. See Attached.

[...]

FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:  That the Town vote to amend Article 1, Section 3(e)
paragraph 1, sentence 1 of the Town ByLaws, to  read as follows: All items meeting the Capital Improvements
criteria as defined in Article III, Section 2.a and with a cost exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) shall
appear as separate articles on the Warrant of the Town Meeting, provided however, that the Town Administrator
may submit an omnibus article for items proposed through the Capital Improvements Program, per Article III,
Section 2. 
FINANCE COMMITTEE REASON: